Summary

Highly Qualified (HQ) Summary Report

Spring 2007-2008 Statewide (259300 total cour ses)

0 0,
% (.Jf Courses A) of Courses # of Cour ses # of Courseswith
withaHQ without aHQ Requiring HQ HQ Teacher
Teacher Teacher e 9

School Level | Poverty Level

Elementary |Low 99.5% 5% 17434 17353
Elementary Mid 99.5% 5% 38638 38464
Elementary |High 99.2% 8% 19481 19334
Elementary | All 99.5% 5% 75553 75151
Secondary |Low 98.2% 1.8% 38723 38013
Secondary | Mid 98.4% 1.6% 46732 45990
Secondary | High 97.2% 2.8% 11279 10962
Secondary  All 98.2% 1.8% 96734 94965
Unknown | Unknown 90.6% 9.4% 4997 4526

Unknown | All 90.6% 9.4% 4997 4526

All Low 98.6% 1.4% 56157 55366
All Mid 98.9% 1.1% 85370 84454
All High 98.5% 1.5% 30760 30296
All Unknown 90.6% 9.4% 4997 4526

All All 98.5% 1.5% 177284 174642
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Summary

All Schools

Content Area

Art

Biology
Chemistry
Civics
Earth/Space Science
Economics
Elementary
English
Foreign Language
French
Geography
German
Government
History
Japanese
Latin
Mathematics
Music

Physics
Reading
Science

Socia Studies
Spanish
Unknown

All

% of Courseswith
aHQ Teacher

99.4%
97.3%
95.7%
99.6%
93.9%
98.4%
99.6%
98.2%
100%

98.2%
99.3%
100%

98.8%
98.6%
100%

99.5%
97.4%
99.8%
95.3%
98.8%
97.4%
98.7%
96.3%
99.4%
98.5%

Spring 2007-2008 Statewide

(0)
v(;)i tﬁggtogrl—% # of Courses # of Courseswith
Teacher Requiring HQ HQ Teacher

.6% 8877 8824
2.1% 3028 2945
4.3% 2009 1923
4% 689 686
6.1% 1783 1674
1.6% 613 603
4% 40926 40762
1.8% 27759 27250
0% 46 46
1.8% 1001 983
1% 1261 1252
0% 233 233
1.2% 3406 3365
1.4% 4355 4294
0% 34 34
5% 200 199
2.6% 25825 25147
2% 11278 11254
4.7% 569 942
1.2% 9759 9643
2.6% 13421 13071
1.3% 10474 10340
3.7% 3430 3302
.6% 6308 6270
1.5% 177284 174642
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Summary

High Poverty Schools

Spring 2007-2008 Statewide
[
Content Area % of Courseswith v(/oit(r)]foﬁtogrl—% # of Cour ses # of Cour ses with
aHQ Teacher Teacher Requiring HQ HQ Teacher
Art

99.8% 2% 1021 1019
Biology 96.1% 3.9% 384 369
Chemistry 96.2% 3.8% 182 175
Civics 100% 0% 36 36
Earth/Space Science |95.1% 4.9% 266 253
Economics 100% 0% 55 55
Elementary 99.4% 6% 10193 10132
English 98% 2% 4618 4527
Foreign Language 100% 0% 1 1
French 100% 0% 60 60
Geography 99.5% 5% 189 188
Government 98.9% 1.1% 353 349
History 98.6% 1.4% 489 482
Mathematics 97.1% 2.9% 3944 3831
Music 99.6% 4% 1604 1598
Physics 100% 0% 20 20
Reading 99.3% 1% 2331 2314
Science 96% 4% 2137 2051
Socia Studies 98.6% 1.4% 1836 1810
Spanish 98.3% 1.7% 242 238
Unknown 98.6% 1.4% 799 788
All 98.5% 1.5% 30760 30296
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Mid Poverty Schools

Spring 2007-2008 Statewide

0
Content Area % of Courseswith v(/oit(r)]foﬁtogrl—% # of Courses # of Courseswith
aHQ Teacher Teacher Requiring HQ HQ Teacher

Art 99.3% 1% 4137 4109
Biology 97.4% 2.6% 1264 1231
Chemistry 96.7% 3.3% 792 766
Civics 100% 0% 286 286
Earth/Space Science |96.6% 3.4% 827 799
Economics 98.4% 1.6% 244 240
Elementary 99.7% 3% 20798 20746
English 98.6% 1.4% 12910 12729
Foreign Language 100% 0% 14 14
French 97.3% 2.7% 370 360
Geography 99.6% A% 522 520
German 100% 0% 59 59
Government 99.1% 9% 1522 1509
History 99.4% 6% 1980 1968
Japanese 100% 0% 13 13
Latin 100% 0% 31 31
Mathematics 98.2% 1.8% 12074 11858
Music 99.9% 1% 5750 5745
Physics 99.5% 5% 218 217
Reading 98.9% 1.1% 4994 4937
Science 97.9% 2.1% 6662 6525
Socia Studies 99% 1% 5221 5170
Spanish 96.6% 3.4% 1428 1380
Unknown 99.6% 4% 3254 3242
All 98.9% 1.1% 85370 84454
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Low Poverty Schools

Spring 2007-2008 Statewide

0
Content Area % of Courseswith v(/oit(r)]foﬁtogrl—% # of Courses # of Courseswith
aHQ Teacher Teacher Requiring HQ HQ Teacher

Art 99.6% 4% 3618 3603
Biology 99.2% 8% 1231 1221
Chemistry 95.6% 4.4% 949 907
Civics 99.7% 3% 334 333
Earth/Space Science |94.3% 5.7% 628 592
Economics 100% 0% 276 276
Elementary 99.6% 4% 9599 9563
English 98.5% 1.5% 9142 9003
Foreign Language 100% 0% 31 31
French 98.6% 1.4% 562 554
Geography 99.4% 6% 482 479
German 100% 0% 173 173
Government 99.3% A% 1337 1328
History 98.5% 1.5% 1639 1614
Japanese 100% 0% 21 21
Latin 99.4% 6% 169 168
Mathematics 97.7% 2.3% 8716 8513
Music 99.7% 3% 3841 3829
Physics 94% 6% 299 281
Reading 98.6% 1.4% 2219 2187
Science 98% 2% 4122 4041
Socia Studies 98.9% 1.1% 2994 2962
Spanish 95.6% 4.4% 1725 1649
Unknown 99.4% 6% 2050 2038
All 98.6% 1.4% 56157 55366
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Unknown Poverty Schools

Spring 2007-2008 Statewide
Content Area % of Courseswith zﬁtﬂfoﬁtogrl_% # of Cour ses # of Cour ses with
aHQ Teacher Teacher Requiring HQ HQ Teacher
Art 101 93

92.1% 7.9%

Biology 83.2% 16.8% 149 124
Chemistry 87.2% 12.8% 86 75
Civics 93.9% 6.1% 33 31
Earth/Space Science |48.4% 51.6% 62 30
Economics 84.2% 15.8% 38 32
Elementary 95.5% 4.5% 336 321
English 91% 9% 1089 991
French 100% 0% 9 9
Geography 95.6% 4.4% 68 65
German 100% 0% 1 1
Government 92.3% 1.7% 194 179
History 93.1% 6.9% 247 230
Mathematics 86.6% 13.4% 1091 945
Music 98.8% 1.2% 83 82
Physics 75% 25% 32 24
Reading 95.3% 4.7% 215 205
Science 90.8% 9.2% 500 454
Socia Studies 94.1% 5.9% 423 398
Spanish 100% 0% 35 35
Unknown 98.5% 1.5% 205 202
All 90.6% 9.4% 4997 4526
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Elementary Schools

Art

Biology
Chemistry
Civics

Earth/Space Science

Economics
Elementary
English

Foreign Language

French
Geography
Government
History

Latin
Mathematics
Music
Physics
Reading
Science
Socia Studies
Spanish
Unknown
All

% of Courseswith
aHQ Teacher

99.2%
80.6%
83.9%
100%
96.8%
100%
99.6%
99.1%
100%
88.2%
100%
99.3%
100%
100%
99.2%
99.8%
100%
99.4%
99.2%
99.6%
95.5%
99.3%
99.5%

Spring 2007-2008 Statewide

0,
v(/(; tﬁfoﬁtogrl—% # of Courses # of Courseswith
Teacher Requiring HQ HQ Teacher

8% 3703 3673
19.4% 36 29
16.1% 31 26
0% 23 23
3.2% 408 395
0% 52 52
4% 40485 40336
9% 6705 6644
0% 5 5
11.8% 34 30
0% 146 146
1% 148 147
0% 123 123
0% 6 6
8% 4952 4912
2% 5750 5739
0% 1 1
6% 4682 4656
.8% 2866 2843
4% 3295 3283
4.5% 157 150
1% 1945 1932
5% 75553 75151
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Secondary Schools

Spring 2007-2008 Statewide

0
Content Area % of Courseswith v(/oit(r)]foﬁtogrl—% # of Courses # of Courseswith
aHQ Teacher Teacher Requiring HQ HQ Teacher

Art 99.7% 3% 5073 5058
Biology 98.2% 1.8% 2843 2792
Chemistry 96.3% 3.7% 1892 1822
Civics 99.8% 2% 633 632
Earth/Space Science |95.1% 4.9% 1313 1249
Economics 99.2% 8% 523 519
Elementary 100% 0% 105 105
English 98.2% 1.8% 19965 19615
Foreign Language 100% 0% 41 41
French 98.5% 1.5% 958 944
Geography 99.4% .6% 1047 1041
German 100% 0% 232 232
Government 99.2% 8% 3064 3039
History 98.9% 1.1% 3985 3941
Japanese 100% 0% 34 34
Latin 99.5% 5% 194 193
Mathematics 97.5% 2.5% 19782 19290
Music 99.8% 2% 5445 5433
Physics 96.5% 3.5% 536 517
Reading 98.4% 1.6% 4862 4782
Science 97.2% 2.8% 10055 9774
Socia Studies 98.6% 1.4% 6756 6659
Spanish 96.3% 3.7% 3238 3117
Unknown 99.5% 5% 4158 4136
All 98.2% 1.8% 96734 94965
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Unknown Schools

Art

Biology
Chemistry
Civics

Earth/Space Science

Economics
Elementary
English
French
Geography
German
Government
History
Mathematics
Music
Physics
Reading
Science
Socia Studies
Spanish
Unknown
All

% of Courseswith
aHQ Teacher

92.1%
83.2%
87.2%
93.9%
48.4%
84.2%
95.5%
91%
100%
95.6%
100%
92.3%
93.1%
86.6%
98.8%
5%
95.3%
90.8%
94.1%
100%
98.5%
90.6%

Spring 2007-2008 Statewide

0
v(/(; tﬁfoﬁtogrl—% # of Courses # of Courseswith
Requiring HQ HQ Teacher
Teacher
101 93

7.9%

16.8% 149 124
12.8% 86 75
6.1% 33 31
51.6% 62 30
15.8% 38 32
4.5% 336 321
9% 1089 991
0% 9 9
4.4% 68 65
0% 1 1
1.7% 194 179
6.9% 247 230
13.4% 1091 945
1.2% 83 82
25% 32 24
4.7% 215 205
9.2% 500 454
5.9% 423 398
0% 35 35
1.5% 205 202
9.4% 4997 4526
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